 Certificate No.: J 50327548
Our reference: ZK-RYK-09350261 013
Appendix No.: 1.1
Constructional Data Form (EN 60947-5-1) Page  4/9
TÜV Rheinland
Osaka, Japan
March 7, 2022
   (Place)  (Date)
IDEC CORPORATION
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-01.03.2022
TYPE NOMENCLATURE:
H6 Series Full Type Designation
HA   2    L   -   M    1    C    2    7    V    L          W    R    -   *********
 I      II    III    IV   V    VI  VII  VIII IX   X   XI   XII  XIII          XIV
I) HA  -Series H6
II) Bezel Shape
1 - Round
2 -  Square
3 -  Round with square
4 -  Square with full guard
III) Operator Function
B - Non-illuminated pushbutton
L - Illuminated pushbutton
S - Selector
F - Illuminated selector
K - Keylock selector
R - Selector pushbutton
P - Pilot light
IV) Function
M - Momentary
A - Alternate
V - Pushlock turn reset
2 - 2-position maintained
21 - 2-position spring return from right
3 - 3-position maintained
31 - 3-position spring return from right
32 - 3-position spring return from left
33 - 3-position 2-way spring return
None - Pilot light
V) Operator Shape
1 - Flush
2 - Extended
3 - Mushroom
None - Selector, Illuminated selector, Keylock selector or Selector pushbutton
VI) Switch Unit
C - With HA-C Series Switch unit
T - With LA-T Series Switch unit
None - Pilot light. Short body type
VII) Contact Configuration
0 - No contact
1 - 1C(gold-overlaid silver contacts)
2 - 2C(gold-overlaid silver contacts)
5 - 1C(silver contacts)
6 - 2C(silver contacts)
None - Pilot light. Short body type
2022-03-07
 Certificate No.: J 50327548
Our reference: ZK-RYK-09350261 013
Appendix No.: 1.1
Constructional Data Form (EN 60947-5-1) Page  5/9
TÜV Rheinland
Osaka, Japan
March 7, 2022
   (Place)  (Date)
IDEC CORPORATION
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-01.03.2022
VIII) Applicable Lamp Type
1 - LED lamp, lamp rating (Operational voltage)     5 V dc
2 - LED lamp, lamp rating (Operational voltage)     6 V ac/dc
3 - LED lamp, lamp rating (Operational voltage)    12 V ac/dc
4 - LED lamp, lamp rating (Operational voltage)    24 V ac/dc
D - LED lamp, lamp rating (Operational voltage)    28 V dc
5 - Incandescent lamp, Lamp rating 6 V ac/dc, Operational voltage 5 V ac/dc
6 - Incandescent lamp, Lamp rating 14 V ac/dc, Operational voltage 12 V ac/dc
7 - Incandescent lamp, Lamp rating 28 V ac/dc, Operational voltage 24 V ac/dc
None - Non-illuminated type operator
IX) Terminal Configuration
None - Solder/Tab terminal
V - PWB terminal
X) Button Type (only for Non-illuminated pushbutton)
None - Button Type
L - Lens Type
 XI) Key Removable Code (only for Keylock selector)
A - Key removable in all positions
B - Key retained in right position only
C - Key retained in left position only
D - Key retained in left and right
E - Key retained in center only
G - Key retained in right and center
H - Key retained in left and center
 XII) With/Without White Lens Unit (for illuminated only)
None - Color Lens (any color specified in suffix XIII)
W - White Lens Unit (Transparent Lens employed)
 XIII) Button/Illumination Lens Color
B - Black
R - Red
G - Green
Y - Yellow
A - Amber
W - White
S - Blue
PW - Pure White
XIV) Manufacturer Control No. (may be followed)
 Any suffixes, nine digits max.
2022-03-07